Good Samaritans of the eek

' Year 6 - All of Y6
& and Elodie

Marvellous
Maths Award

Reception - Gray
Year 1 - Merida
Year 2 - Harriet
Year 3 - Tiff

Year 4 - Austen

' Year 5 - Fenn

FOSS DATES (Friends of Staindrop School)
Preloved Uniform Sale - Wednesday 22 October
(3.15-3.45) outside the school gates. *If families
have any unwanted good condition uniform
please donate it to school by Friday 17th Oct.
Next FOSS meeting - Wednesday 22 October
(3.30-4.30) in the year 5 classroom. Everyone
welcome! Email staindropfoss@gmail.com if you
require more information.

Diary Dates
Thursday 2nd Oct- “Out of
this World” themed menu **

Thursday 9th Oct- Flu Im-
munisations in school

Friday 10th Oct- Tempest
Photography Individual and
Family Photos

Friday 17th Oct- Harvest Fes-
tival themed menu **

Friday 17th Oct- 1.30pm
Harvest Festival Service
Weds 22nd Oct - FOSS Pre-
loved uniform sale 3:15pm
Weds 22nd Oct - FOSS Meet-
ing 3:30pm

Friday 24th Oct- MacMillan
Coffee Afternoon

Friday 24th Oct - Break up

School Photographer

The school photographer Tempest will be in school on
Friday 10th October to take individual and family pho-
tos. If you would like to bring children in who do not
attend our school the family photos will be taken first
from 8:30am.Any siblings who already attend school
will have their photos taken together during the day.

Diary Dates continued
Monday 3rd Nov - Back to school
Thursday 11th Dec - Christmas Jumper Day
Thursday 11th Dec - Christmas Lunch **
Friday 12 Dec - 1.30pm Christmas Service
Friday 19th Dec - Break up
Mon 5th Jan - Return to school
(**If your child usually has a packed lunch,
but would prefer a school dinner on our
special themed menu dates, please let the
school office know. )

Marvellous
Reading Award

Reception - Nora

Year 1 - Jake

Year 2 - Arthur and Louie
Year 3 - Lenny

Year 4 - Jack

Year 5 - Violet

Year 6 - Charlie

Flu Immunisations 2025
The immunisation team will be
in school on Thursday 9th Oc-

tober to administer the flu
vaccine for children in Recep-
tion to Year 6. Please com-
plete the consent form online
by 2/10/25 by using the

following link.
https:/nhsImms.azurewebsites.net/
session/21972285

Through God’s love, we are
the rich soil where roots
grow and seeds flourish.

Luke 8:4-15




